TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, MAY 23, 2016 7:00 P.M.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

STATEMENT OF PUBLIC NOTICE - TAKE NOTICE THAT ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 AND N.J.S.A. 10:4-10 AS FOLLOWS: A NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROMINENTLY POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, LOCATED AT 225 MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, N.J. ON JANUARY 8, 2016. A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS MAILED TO THE NORTH JERSEY HERALD & NEWS AND THE RECORD ON THE SAME DATE. ADDITIONALLY, A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON SAID DATE.

ROLL CALL

REMARKS FROM THE CHAIR

COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS

MAYOR'S REPORT

ATTORNEY'S REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENT

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES, HOWEVER, IF APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE GRANTED ADDITIONAL TIME IN THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

CONSENT AGENDA

ALL ITEMS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE AND WILL BE ENACTED WITH A SINGLE MOTION. FOR ANY ITEMS UNDER REQUISITIONS THE TREASURER HAS SUPPLIED A CERTIFICATION OF THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS.

REPORTS

MUNICIPAL CLERK'S REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2016

MUNICIPAL CLERK'S DOG/CAT LICENSE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2016

TAX COLLECTOR'S REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2016

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A THREE-YEAR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN PASSAIC COUNTY AND THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM: FEDERAL FISCAL YEARS 2017, 2018 AND 2019 [A]

RESOLUTION TO REAPPOINT CYNTHIA KRAUS AS MUNICIPAL CLERK [B]

CORRESPONDENCE

REQUEST FROM GREAT NOTCH FIRE COMPANY FOR PERMISSION TO CONDUCT A BOOT DRIVE ON FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2016 AND SATURDAY JUNE 11, 2016 AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF LONG HILL ROAD AND NOTCH ROAD AND BROWERTOWN ROAD AND ROSE STREET BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 A.M. AND 7:30 P.M.

REGULAR AGENDA

NEW BUSINESS

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE #1249, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING THE TOWNSHIP CODE TO MODIFY PROVISIONS OF THE RENT CONTROL CODE".

PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE #1253, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE 2016 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$320,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$304,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF".

PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE #1254, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPTIAL IMPROVEMENTS IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$210,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$199,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF".

PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE #1255, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ACQUISITION OF AN INTEGRATED BODY AND CAR CAMERA SYSTEM FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$155,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$147,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF".

PUBLIC HEARING AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE #1256, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING THE TOWNSHIP CODE TO REVISE THE LOCATION OF A CERTAIN BUS STOP ALONG EAST MAIN STREET".

PAYMENT OF BILLS ADJOURN